

May 17, 2018 Web Announcement 1593

Age Limitations Corrected for Procedure Codes 99385 and 99395

The Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) has been updated to reflect the correct age ranges for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes 99385 (Initial new patient preventive medicine evaluation age 18-39) and 99395 (Established patient periodic preventive medicine examination age 18-39).

Claims with CPT codes 99385 and 99395 submitted by the provider types listed below with dates of service on or after April 20, 2017, through April 20, 2018, that denied in error with edit code 0212 (Recipient age greater than maximum) will be automatically reprocessed. Providers do not need to resubmit or appeal the denied claims. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.

The impacted provider types are:

Provider Type	Provider Type Description
12	Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based
17 (specialties 166, 174, 179, 182, 195)	Special Clinics (166-Family Planning, 174-Public Health Clinic, 179-School Based Health Centers, 182-Indian Health Services – Non-Tribal, 195-Community Health Clinic – State Health Division)
20	Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.
24	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
47	Indian Health Programs and Tribal Clinics
52	Indian Health Service Hospital, Outpatient (Tribal)
77	Physician's Assistant
79	Indian Health Service Hospital, Outpatient (Non-Tribal)